

**Downtown Water Main Replacement Project (Phase II)
Downtown Conduit Installation for Fiber Optic to Pier**

BID TABULATION

Bid No.: 6847
Project Nos.: 17054-111 & 18077-110
Bid Date: April 3, 2018

Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Rowland, Inc.		Frederick Derr & Company, Inc.	
				Totals-->		Totals-->	
				6855 102nd Ave. N. Pinellas Park, FL 33782		3801 N. Orange Ave. Sarasota, FL 34234	
				1	\$ 1,684,137.50	2	\$ 1,794,219.50
				Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		Endurance Assurance Corporation	
				1		2	
				@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$
GENERAL							
G-1.1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 144,300.00	\$ 144,300.00	\$ 125,985.00	\$ 125,985.00
G-2.1	Traffic and Pedestrian Control	1	LS	\$ 64,650.00	\$ 64,650.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
G-3.1	Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 8,855.00	\$ 8,855.00
G-3.2	Clearing and Grubbing (Contingent)	1	LS	\$ 10,890.00	\$ 10,890.00	\$ 29,825.00	\$ 29,825.00
G-3.3	Excavation, Unsuitable Material (Contingent)	20	CY	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 2,340.00
G-3.4	Excavation, Rock (Contingent)	20	CY	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 4,800.00
G-3.5	Excavation, Muck (Contingent)	20	CY	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 2,340.00
G-6.1	Concrete, Plain - Type I (Contingent)	20	CY	\$ 690.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 21,000.00
G-7.1	Excavatable, Flowable Fill (Contingent)	20	CY	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 7,200.00
	Subtotal: GENERAL				\$ 247,090.00		\$ 322,345.00
POTABLE WATER MAIN							
W-1.1	8" Ductile Iron Potable Water Main, Restrained	850	LF	\$ 175.50	\$ 149,175.00	\$ 124.90	\$ 106,165.00
W-1.2	8" Ductile Iron Potable Water Main, Restrained (Jack and Bore)	40	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 124.90	\$ 4,996.00
W-1.3	12" Ductile Iron Potable Water Main, Restrained	490	LF	\$ 202.75	\$ 99,347.50	\$ 176.70	\$ 86,583.00
W-1.4	12" Ductile Iron Potable Water Main, Restrained (Jack and Bore)	60	LF	\$ 297.25	\$ 17,835.00	\$ 176.70	\$ 10,602.00
W-2.6	8" Diameter (DIPS) HDPE Potable Water Main	660	LF	\$ 68.00	\$ 44,880.00	\$ 106.50	\$ 70,290.00
W-2.7	12" Diameter (DIPS) HDPE Potable Water Main	370	LF	\$ 142.50	\$ 52,725.00	\$ 182.45	\$ 67,506.50
W-3.3	6" Diameter Valve and Valve Box	3	EA	\$ 1,165.00	\$ 3,495.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 4,290.00
W-3.4	8" Diameter Valve and Valve Box	13	EA	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 20,540.00	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 21,710.00
W-3.5	12" Diameter Valve and Valve Box	6	EA	\$ 2,755.00	\$ 16,530.00	\$ 3,230.00	\$ 19,380.00
W 4.1	6" Tapping Sleeve, Valve, and Valve Box (Contingent)	2	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,575.00	\$ 9,150.00
W 4.2	8" Tapping Sleeve, Valve, and Valve Box (Contingent)	2	EA	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 5,310.00	\$ 10,620.00
W 4.3	12" Tapping Sleeve, Valve, and Valve Box (Contingent)	2	EA	\$ 8,285.00	\$ 16,570.00	\$ 9,810.00	\$ 19,620.00
W-6.1	18" Casing (Jack and Bore)	40	LF	\$ 385.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 835.00	\$ 33,400.00
W-6.2	24" Casing (Jack and Bore)	80	LF	\$ 425.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 81,600.00
W-8.1	Hydrant Assembly	5	EA	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 6,610.00	\$ 33,050.00
W-8.2	Hydrant Assembly Removal	4	EA	\$ 960.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 1,185.00	\$ 4,740.00
W-8.3	Hydrant Service Connection	2	EA	\$ 5,065.00	\$ 10,130.00	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 8,190.00

**Downtown Water Main Replacement Project (Phase II)
Downtown Conduit Installation for Fiber Optic to Pier**

BID TABULATION

Bid No.: 6847
Project Nos.: 17054-111 & 18077-110
Bid Date: April 3, 2018

Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Rowland, Inc. 6855 102nd Ave. N. Pinellas Park, FL 33782	Frederick Derr & Company, Inc. 3801 N. Orange Ave. Sarasota, FL 34234
		Totals-->	1	2
		Surety-5% bond -->	\$ 1,684,137.50	\$ 1,794,219.50
			Travelers Casualty & Surety Company	Endurance Assurance Corporation
BID TABULATION SUMMARY				
		Subtotal: GENERAL	\$ 247,090.00	\$ 322,345.00
		Subtotal: POTABLE WATER MAIN	\$ 722,997.50	\$ 815,792.50
		Subtotal: SURFACE RESTORATION	\$ 265,177.50	\$ 188,522.50
		Subtotal: RESURFACING	\$ 149,695.00	\$ 144,712.50
		Subtotal: MISCELLANEOUS	\$ 299,177.50	\$ 322,847.00
		TOTAL	\$ 1,684,137.50	\$ 1,794,219.50

HB David Abbaspour, P.E. 4-12-18
Project Manager Date:

Diana Smilova, P.E. 4-12-18
Design Manager Date:

Brijesh Prayman, P.E., ENV SP 4/13/18
Engineering & Capital Improvements Director Date: